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LIONEL Z. GLANCY #134180

GLANCY BINKOW & GOLDBERG LLP

1801 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 311
Los Angees, California 90067
Telephone:  (310) 201-9150
Facsimile: (310) 201-9160

Email: info@glancylaw.com

Attorneysfor Plaintiff Yuval Lapiner

[Additional Counsel on Signature Page]

UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
(SAN JOSE DIVISION)

YUVAL LAPINER, Individually and
on Behalf of All Others Similarly
Situated,

No.

CLASSACTION COMPLAINT

Plaintiff, FOR VIOLATIONS OF FEDERAL
SECURITIESLAWS
V.
CAMTEK, LTD., RAFI AMIT AND DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL
RONIT DULBERG,
Defendants.
INTRODUCTION

1. Thisisasecurities class action on behalf of all persons who

purchased or otherwise acquired the common stock of Camtek Ltd. (“Camtek” or

the “Company”) between November 22, 2005 and December 20, 2006 (the “Class

Period”), for defendants’ violations of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(1934 Act”).
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2. Camtek Ltd. engages in the design, devel opment, manufacture and
marketing of automated optical inspection (“AQOI") systems and related products.
AOI systems are computerized systems, which optically inspect various types of
electronic product components for manufacturing defects. Camtek’s AOI systems
are utilized in three industries: (1) printed circuit boards (“PCB”); (2) high-density
substrates for interconnection of integrated circuit devices (“1C substrate”); and
(3) semiconductor manufacturing and packaging.

3. During the Class Period, the defendants issued materially false and
misleading statements concerning Camtek’ s business and financial performance.
As aresult of these misleading statements and failures to disclose, Camtek stock
traded at artificially inflated prices during the Class Period. Asadirect result of
the market learning of defendants’ wrongdoing, the price of Camtek shares
declined and plaintiff and the class suffered aloss on their investment in Camtek.

JURISDICTION AND VENUE

4. Jurisdiction is conferred by 827 of the 1934 Act. The claims asserted
herein arise under 8810(b) and 20(a) of the 1934 Act and SEC Rule 10b-5.

5. Venueisproper in this District pursuant to 827 of the 1934 Act.
Many of the false and misleading statements affected persons this Digtrict, and the
Company maintains offices in this District at 2000 Wyatt Drive, Suite #4,

Santa Clara California 95054.
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PARTIES

6. Plaintiff Yuval Lapiner purchased Camtek common stock as
described in the attached certification and was damaged thereby.

7. Defendant Camtek is an Israeli corporation which maintainsits
principal executive officesat Ramat Gavriel Industrial Zone, P.O. BOX 544,
Migdal Ha Emek, Israel. The Company engages in the design, development,
manufacture and marketing of automated optical inspection systems, which
optically inspect various types of electronic product components for
manufacturing defects.

8. Defendant Rafi Amit (“Amit”) is, and at times relevant hereto was,
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Camtek.

9. Defendant Ronit Dulberg (“Dulberg”)is, since March 19, 2006, and
at times relevant hereto was Vice President and Chief Financid Officer of Camtek.

10. Defendants Amit and Dulberg (collectively, the “Individual
Defendants’), because of their positions with the Company, possessed the power
and authority to control the contents of Camtek’ quarterly reports, press releases
and presentations to securities analysts, money and portfolio managers and
ingtitutional investors, i.e., the market. They were provided with copies of the

Company’s reports and press rel eases alleged herein to be misleading prior to or
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shortly after their issuance and had the ability and opportunity to prevent their
issuance or cause them to be corrected. Because of their positionswith the
Company, and their access to material non-public information available to them
but not to the public, Amit and Dulberg knew that the adverse facts specified
herein had not been disclosed to and were being concealed from the public and
that the podtive representations being made were then materially false and
misleading. Amit and Dulberg are liable for the fal se statements pleaded herein.
SUBSTANTIVE ALLEGATIONS

11. Defendant Camtek Ltd. engages in the design, devel opment,
manufacture and marketing of automated opticd inspection (*AOI™) systemsand
related products. AOI systems are computerized systems, which optically inspect
various types of electronic product components for manufacturing defects.
Camtek’s AOI systemsare utilized in three industries: (1) printed circuit boards
(“PCB™); (2) high-density substrates for interconnection of integrated circuit
devices (“1C substrate’); and (3) semiconductor manufacturing and packaging .

False and Misleading Statements Issued During the Class Period

12. On November 22, 2005, Camtek issued apress rel ease announcing

the Company’s third quarter 2005 financial results. The pressrelease stated in part:
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CAMTEK LTD. ANNOUNCES 2005 THIRD QUARTER RESULTS

MIGDAL HAEMEK, Israel, November 22, 2005 - Camtek Ltd.
(NASDAQ: CAMT), today announced results for the third quarter of
2005, which ended on September 30. The company also released initial
guidance for the year 2006.

Revenues for the third quarter of 2005 were $17.7 million, 8% below
$19.3 million in the third quarter of 2004, and up sequentialy 5.8%
from $16.8 million reported in the second quarter of 2005. Revenue
guidance issued for the quarter was between $16-18 million. The
revenue breakdown in the third quarter of 2005 between the saes of
PCB, HDI-Sand Semiconductor M anufacturing and Packaging products
was 53%, 19% and 28%, respectively.

Grossprofit for the third quarter of 2005 was$8.5 million, representing
agross margin of 48.2%. Thisis compared with $10.6 million, or gross
margin of 54.8%, as reported in the third quarter of 2004 and $8.3
million, or gross margin of 49.7%, as reported in the previous quarter.

The company reported third quarter net income of $1.5 million, or $0.06
per share, compared to net income of $3.3 million, or $0.12 per share,
in the third quarter of 2004, and $1.5 million, or $0.05 per share, in the
second quarter of 2005. The third quarter 2004 results include a
one-time charge of $1.1 million for the discontinued plan for a
secondary public offering.

Rafi Amit, Camtek’s CEO commented, “We are pleased with our
revenues, coming in at the upper end of our expectations. We are
particularly proud of our performance in the semiconductor business,
having grown by over 25% from the previous quarter. This strong
growth reflects the competitive and technological advantages of the
Falcon, aswell asthe continuing implementation of our strategy, which
aims to become a major player in the semiconductor inspection arena.
The growth in our semiconductor revenue more than offsetsthe decline
in revenues of PCB inspection products.”

CLASSACTION COMPLAINT FORVIOLATIONS OF FEDERAL SECURITIESLAWS

Page 5




© 00 N oo o b~ wWw N PP

N N N N N N N NN R P R R R R R R R
W N o g R W N RBP O © 0N o M W N P O

Mr. Amit continued, “ We recently introduced new models of the Falcon
which havefedinto ourincreasingly growingorder pipdine. The Falcon
has been qualified for anumber of different applicationsby some mgor
integrated device manufacturers and wafer foundries. We continue to
win side-by-side evauations against competitors and our orders have
included repeat and multiple orders, which are evidence of the
customer’ s perception of the quality and the value of this product line.
We believe that the sale of current and future Falcon models will
continue on its growth trend in 2006, eventually contributing a greater
portion of our revenues than our PCB inspection systems. In the next
guarter, we expect total revenues of between US$18-20 million, with
continued strong growth from the Fal con.”

Mr. Amit concluded, “Webelieve 2006 PCB sector revenueswill remain
at around the same level as those of 2005. However, given our
significantly strengthening pipeline of Falcon orders and evaluation
requests for the next six months, and assuming an unchanged trend in
the global semiconductor market, we forecast 2006 Falcon sales
growing by 100-150% over 2005. Thusbased on these assumptions, we
expect total revenues for 2006 to be in the range of US$85-95 million,
representing year-on-year growth of between 35-55%.”

* * *

13.  On March 2, 2006, Camtek issued a press rel ease announcing the

Company’ sfourth quarter and full year 2005financial results. Thepressrel ease stated

in part:

CAMTEK ANNOUNCES2005FOURTH QUARTER & FULL YEAR
RESULTS

Revenues were $19.4m for Q4, $63.0m for 2005; EPS $0.07

First Quarter and Full Year Revenues Guidance Revised Upwards to
$22-24m and $90-100m Respectively
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MIGDAL HAEMEK, lIsrael, March 2 /-- Camtek Ltd. Camtek today
announced results for the fourth quarter and twelve months ended
December 31, 2005.

The company reported near-record revenues for the fourth quarter of
2005 at $19.4 million, up 10% from $17.6 million in the fourth quarter
of 2004, and sequentialy up 10% from $17.7 million in the quarter
ended September 30, 2005.

Grossprofit margin for the fourth quarter of 2005 was 49.5% compared
to 53.7% for thefourth quarter of 2004, and 48.2% for thethird quarter
of 2005.

Net profit for the fourth quarter of 2005 was $2.1 million, or $0.07 per
share. This comparesto a net profit of $3.0 million, or $0.11 per share,
in the fourth quarter of 2004. For the third quarter of 2005, net profit
was $1.5 million, or $0.06 per share.

Revenues for the twelve-month period ended December 31, 2005 were
$63million, down 6.5%from$67.4 millionfor the twel ve-month period
ended December 31, 2004. Gross profit margin for the year 2005 was
48.0%, compared to a 53.5% margin in 2004.

Net profit for the twelve-month period ended December 31, 2005 was
$2.7 million or $0.10 per share, compared to $10.8 million, or $0.39 per
share for the twelve-month period ended December 31, 2004.

Rafi Amit, Camtek's CEO, commented, "2005 was a good year for us
in spite of its slow start. It marked our breakthrough into the
semi conductor manufacturing and packaging industry with Falcon sales
reaching $19.8 million. In the fourth quarter alone, revenues from
Falcon sales reached $9.1 million. We carried out our ambitious
penetration plan and won orders from maor semiconductor firms
worldwide, including 6 of the top-15 manufacturers. These customers
chose the Falcon predominantly for its performance and for Camtek's
responsiveness to their needs. Qualification by such corporations with
their multiplesitesrepresentsasignificant potential for follow-on orders
with a shorter selling cycle."
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Mr. Amit added, "In the PCB market, which is still a core business for
us, we maintained a strong market position during 2005 in spite of the
fierce competition.

We expect an increase in demand in the coming quarters, especially
from manufacturers of 1C high-density (HDI) substrates and fine-line
circuits. We continue to invest R&D efforts in developing advanced
capabilities and applications for these segments, where margins are
higher and our technological advantages provide us with a greater
competitive edge.”

Mr. Amit concluded, " 2006 has started stronger than anticipated in both

our coremarkets. We are therefore adjusting our previous first quarter
revenue guidance upward from $20-23 million to $22-24 million.
Moreover, our strong pipeline and the market feedback we receive,
allow us to increase our revenue guidance for the year 2006 from
$85-95 million to $90-100 million. We believe that most of the
expected growth will come from the semiconductor manufacturing and
packaging industry, while our revenues from the PCB industry should
grow moderately."

The company is also announcing that as of March 19, 2006, Mrs. Ronit
Dulberg will replace Mr. Moshe Amit as Chief Financid Officer of the
Company. Moshe Amit will maintain his current position as Executive
Vice President and will handle various tasks as an active member of
Camtek's senior management. Rafi Amit said, "We welcome Mrs.
Dulberg to Camtek. Joining us at atime of rapid growth, Ronit's skills
and vast experience will undoubtedly help her become a mgor
contributor in leading the company toward its goals. Previoudy, Ronit
was Vice President of Finance for Creo Israel, Deputy Managing
Director of Finance and Logistics at Micro Swiss Ltd., and CFO for
Siemens Data Communication, an Israeli subsidiary of Siemens. Ronit
iIsaCPA, holdsaBA in Economics and Accounting, aswell asLLM."

* * *

16. OnApril 24,2006, Camtek issued apressrel ease announcing an upward
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revisionin the Company’s previously issued second quarter 2006 revenue guidance.
The press release stated:

CAMTEK EXPECTS Q1 REVENUES TO EXCEED PREVIOUS
EXPECTATIONS

Anticipates Second Quarter Record Revenues between $26 and 29
Million

MIGDAL HA'EMEK, lIsradl, April 24, 2006 - Camtek Ltd. [] today
announced that it expects its revenues in the first quarter of 2006 to
exceed its previously announced range of $22-24 million and reach
$24.5-25 million. That forecast was previously revised upwards from
preliminary first quarter guidance, issued in January 2006. For the
second quarter of 2006 the Company anticipates revenues of $26-29
million.

Mrs. Ronit Dulberg, Camtek’s CFO commented, “ These results derived
fromstrong performance inthe PCB market that exceeded our previous
estimates, and from the continuing growth of our sales to the
semiconductor industry. In the semiconductor inspection market,
Camtek has won a number of new and repeat orders from leading
semiconductor manufacturers, including new Japanese and European
customers.”

Camtek also announced that it would release its results for the first
guarter of 2006 on Tuesday, May 16 before the market opens.

17. Inresponseto thisnews, the price of Camtek shares shot up nearly 23%
fromthe previous day’s close of $4.89 per share, to close on April 24, 2006 at $6.01
per share.

18. Approximately one week later, the Company issued a press release
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announcing the successful completion of a private placement of 2,525,252 ordinary
shares at a price of $5.94 per share, for proceeds of approximately $15 million,
together with warrants which are exercisable into an additional 1,262,626 ordinary
shares at $6.83 per share during a period of four years, to be issued to the investors
following approval of registration for trading of the shares by the Tel Aviv Stock
Exchange. In the pressreease, CFO Ronit Dulberg clamed that “[t]he Company’s
strong performancein recent quarters and the potential future growth, enabled usto
rai se the funds from a position of strength.” In addition, Company CEO Rafi Amit,
stated “This offering is a testament to the confidence by the capital markets in
Camtek future prospects. ... The trends we are seeing in the market and the
acceptance of our products lead us to be optimistic about the future of the company
and its growth prospects.” [Emphasis added.]

19. On May 16, 2006, Camtek issued a press release announcing the
Company’sfirst quarter 2006 financial results. The press release stated in part:

CAMTEK LTD. ANNOUNCES RECORD FIRST QUARTER 2006
RESULTS

Record quarterly revenues of $24.9 million

Net income of $4.4 million, up 115% sequentially
Adjusts 2006 revenue guidance upwards to $100 — 110 million

MIGDAL HAEMEK, Israel —May 16, 2006 — Camtek Ltd. (NASDAQ:
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CAMT), today announced results for the first quarter ended March 31,
2006.

Highlights of the first quarter

* Achieved record revenues of $24.9 million, a 28% sequential
growth.

* Record net income reaching $4.4 million, a 115% sequential
Increase.

* Strong growth in gross, operating and net margins.

Revenuesfor the first quarter of 2006 were $24.9 million, 172% above
the $9.1 million as reported in the first quarter of last year, and
sequentially up 28% from the $19.4 million as reported in the fourth
quarter of 2005.

Grossprofit for thefirst quarter of 2006 was$13.1 million, representing
a gross margin of 52.5%. This is compared with gross profit of $3.8
million or gross margin of 41.2%, as reported in the first quarter of last
year and gross profit of $9.6 million, or gross margin of 49.5% as
reported in the fourth quarter of 2005.

Operating profit for the first quarter of 2006 was $4.4 million
representing an operating margin of 17.8%, and was up 120% from the
operating profit of $2.1 million or 10.8% operating margin as reported
in the prior quarter. In the first quarter of last year, the Company
reported an operating loss of $2.0 million.

First quarter net income was $4.4 million or 16 cents per diluted share,
representing a net margin of 17.8%. This compares with a net loss of
$2.4 million, or 9 cents loss per diluted share as reported in the first
guarter of 2005. First quarter 2006 net income grew by 115% over
fourth quarter 2005 net income of $2.1 million, or 7 cents per share,
which represented a net margin of 10.6%.
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“Thiswas another record quarter —our thirdinarow,” commented Rafi
Amit, Camtek’ sCEO. “Weincreased our salesboth to the PCB/HDI and
to the semiconductor industries and registered apositive cash flow. The
Falcon, our line of wafer inspection systems for the semiconductor
industry, continued its penetration in the market and solidified its
position as aleading product among top-tier manufacturers. In parallel
to our continuing activity in devel oping the Falcon’ sfuture generations,
wearefocusing R& D effortsin the high-end of the PCB industry, where
margins are higher and our technological advantages give us an edge.
This positions us very well for the coming years. ”

Ronit Dulberg, Camtek’s CFO added, “Our current order stream allows
us to comfortably reiterate our revenue guidance of $26-29 million for
the second quarter. Furthermore, based on the satisfying results of the
first quarter, the demand levels for our products, and our reading of the
marketplace, we estimate at this point that our revenues in 2006 are

likely to exceed our previous guidance andfall intherange of $100-110
million.”

* % %

20. Inresponseto this positive news, the price of Camtek shares shot
up 10% from the previous day’ s close, to close on May 16, 2006 at $7.18 per share
—aClass Period high — on extremely heavy trading volume of morethan 2.1 million
shares traded.
21. OnAugust 7, 2006, Camtek issued a press rel ease announcing the
Company’s second quarter 2006 financial results. The press release stated in part:
CAMTEK LTD. ANNOUNCES RECORD RESULTS FOR Q2 2006
Camtek Achieved Record Revenues of $27.9 Million

Record Gross Profit of $15.2 million and Record Net Income of $5.2
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million, with $0.17 EPS

MIGDAL HAEMEK, Israel —August 7, 2006 —Camtek Ltd. (NASDAQ:
CAMT), today announced record results for the second quarter ended
June 30, 2006.

Revenuesfor the second quarter of 2006 were $27.9 million, 67% above
$16.8 million in the second quarter of 2005, and up 12% sequentially
from $24.9 million reported in the first quarter of 2006.

Grossprofit margin for the second quarter of 2006 was 54.6%, compared
to 49.7% for the second quarter of 2005, and 52.5% for the first quarter
of 2006.

The Company reported second quarter net income of $5.2 million, or
$0.17 per diluted share, compared to a net income of $1.5 million, or
$0.05 per diluted share, in the second quarter of last year, and $4.4
million, or $0.16 per diluted share, in the first quarter of 2006.

Rafi Amit, Camtek’s CEO, commented: “Camtek’s operational and
financid performance excelled this quarter. We continued building our
strong position in the semiconductor manufacturing and packaging
industry as our revenues from this industry reached $13 million and
contributed 47% of our total revenues. We continueto seethe samelevel
of activity as last quarter in the PCB and HDI-S markets, which
contributed $14.9 million to our revenues.”

Mr. Amit continued, “In parallel to our activities of supporting our
growth, we have been developing new capabilities for al our served
markets. Wewill announceafew of these capabilitiesinthe near future.”

Mrs. Ronit Dulberg, Camtek’ sCFO, added, “Wearevery pleased tohave
achieved the targets we have set for ourselves in terms of revenues,
marginsand profitability, which arethe highest quarterly resultswe have
ever recorded . It is worth noting that while we have been investing
significant resourcesin expanding the organization, wewerestill ableto
record apositive operating cash flow of $3.4 million sincethe beginning
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of the year.”

Mr. Amit concluded, “ Given our performanceinthefirst half of theyear,
our current activity level and the signals we are receiving from our
marketplaces, wefeel comfortablewith our previously updated guidance
of $100-110 million revenuesfor the year. At this point we can estimate
our third quarter revenues at the range of $26-30 million™.

* % %

22.  On November 9, 2006, Camtek issued a press rel ease announcing the
Company’ s third quarter 2006 financial results. The press release stated in part:

CAMTEK LTD. ANNOUNCES RESULTS FOR THIRD QUARTER
OF 2006

Revenues $26.3 Million; Gross Profit $14 million; Net Income $4.2
million

Reaffirming 2006 Revenue Guidance

MIGDAL HAEMEK, Israel, November 9, 2006 - Camtek Ltd.
(NASDAQ: CAMT; TASE: CAMT), today announced financial results
for the third quarter ended September 30, 2006.

Revenues for the third quarter of 2006 were $26.3 million, 48% above
$17.7 million in the third quarter of 2005, and sequentially 6% below
the $27.9 million reported in the second quarter of 2006.

Gross profit margin for the third quarter of 2006 was 53.2%, compared
t0 48.5% for the third quarter of 2005, and 54.6% for the second quarter
of 2006.

TheCompany reported third quarter net income of $4.2 million, or $0.13
per diluted share, comparedto anetincome of $1.5 million, or $0.06 per
diluted share, in the third quarter of last year, and $5.2 million, or $0.17
per diluted share, in the second quarter of 2006.

“We are excited about our further progress toward achieving our
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revenue goal for this year,” commented Rafi Amit, Camtek’s CEO.
“This quarter’ s results reaffirm that we are well poised to achieve that
ambitious target. Based on our current view of our markets, we expect
revenues in the next quarter to come within 5% of the third quarter
revenue level, bringing Camtek’s expected annual growthto 65%-70%
over 2005 revenues. Furthermore, we have supported the expansion of
our organization without sacrificing our profitability.”

Mr. Amit continued, “Sales of Falcon, our wafer inspection systems for
the semiconductor manufacturing and packaging industries,
continued to be strong, with repeat orders from key customers and
multiple orders from Asian facilities. We also added new strategic
customers such as Samsung Electro Mechanics of Korea. \We believe
that the same factors that catapulted the Falcon sales in the past two
years will continue to drive it ahead in the foreseeable future. To
maintain and expand our competitive edge, we enhanced the Falcon’'s
3D capabilities, advancing our leadership position in the bumped wafer
3D metrology market. We also augmented the Falcon’ s compatibility
with factory automation environment with the successful
implementation of the SECS/GEM communication protocols, which
opens the door to new customers.”

“In the PCB and HDI-S inspection arena, we are planning to launch
several new products in the coming months. These new products
approach new segments and maintain our technology |eadership
position. One new Pegasus model is currently undergoing customers
evaluations with promising results. We anticipate the contribution of
these products to our revenues in the coming quarters,” concluded Mr.
Amit.

* % *

Disclosures at the End of the Class Period

23. Then, on December 21, 2006, Camtek issued a press release

announcing preliminary financial results for fourth quarter 2006. The Company
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announced that fourth quarter revenue and earnings were expected to be lower
than anticipated “due to lower revenues in the semiconductor segment.” Among
other things, the Company announced expected fourth quarter revenues to range
between $19 and $21 million. The press release stated, in relevant part, as
follows:

CAMTEK REPORTS PRELIMINARY INFORMATION ON
EXPECTED REVENUES FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER OF
2006

Fourth Quarter Expected Revenue Range: $19 to $21 Million

MIGDAL HA'EMEK, Israel, December 21 - Camtek Ltd. (Nasdaq,
TASE: CAMT) reported today that it expects to report revenues for
fourth quarter of 2006 between $19 and $21 million. The revenues for
the fourth quarter are expected to be lower than anticipated due to
lower revenues in the semiconductor segment.

Camtek will report its financial results for the fourth quarter and full
year of 2006 in mid February 2007.

Rafi Amit, Camtek's CEO, commented: “Our fourth quarter declinein
anticipated revenuesis aresult of lower than expected salesin our
semiconductor business, which is characterized by a small number of
orders, each of substantial size. After a year of exceptional growth in
semiconductor capacity, we encountered a situation where afew of
our customers delayed their purchasing decisions, while a few others
requested to defer delivery of their orders to subsequent quarters.

We believe this lower revenue level in our semiconductor businessis
not indicative of the upcoming quarters. Nevertheless we are taking
precautionary steps to ensure that we maintain our profitability in the
coming quarters. Thisincludes atight monitoring of our expense
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levels such as atemporary freeze of hiring activities.”

Mr. Amit continued, “2006 has still been avery good year for us and
the strongest in our history from arevenue and profitability point of

view. Despite our revised guidance range for the fourth quarter, we

exceeded our origind expectations by a wide margin. Our growth in
revenues has been about 60% over that of last year.”

* % *

24.  This news shocked the market, causing shares of Camtek to plummet
$1.28 per share — a more-than-22% drop from the previous day’s closing price of
$5.77 per share — to close on December 21, 2006 at $4.49 per share on unusually
heavy volume of more than 1.4 million sharestraded.

Post-Class Period Disclosures

25.  Three months later, Camtek continued its downward slide when the
Company issued a press release dated March 20, 2007, announcing disappointing
financial results for fourth quarter 2006. The company reported a net loss of $2.2
million, or $0.07 per share— compared with athird-quarter net profit of $4.2 million,
or $0.14 per share, and a net profit of $2.1 million, or $0.07 per share, for the same
period in the prior year.

26. Then, on April 10, 2007, Camtek issued a press release announcing a
downward revision of the Company’sfirst quarter 2007 revenue guidance.

CAMTEK REPORTS PRELIMINARY [INFORMATION ON
EXPECTED REVENUES FOR THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2007
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First Quarter Revenues Expected to be approximately $14 Million
MIGDAL HA'EMEK, Israel, April 10, 2007. - Camtek Ltd. (Nasdaq,
TASE: CAMT) reported today that it expectsto report revenuesfor first
quarter of 2007 of approximately $14 million. The exact amount of
revenues is subject to final adjustment and review by the Company’s
auditors.

Rafi Amit, Camtek's CEO, commented: “One of the main reasonsto our

shortfall of revenues to the PCB market was a longer than anticipated

sales process into China following the Chinese New Year holidays,

which were late this year. This pushed a number of salesto the end of

the quarter, and we were not able to achieve all the needed criteria to

recognizerevenueswithinthequarter. Ordersof semiconductor systems

were aso delayed, which added to the revenue shortfall.

As we previously reported, we bdieve that, based on inputs from our

customers, we see a shift in the PCB market and expect an increased

demand for our products in the second quarter of 2007 and a further
increase in demand for our semiconductor products in the second half

of theyear.”

27. DuringtheClassPeriod, the defendantsknew but recklessly disregarded
and failed to disclose the investing public that: (i) the Company lacked requisite
internal controls, and (ii) misrepresented the Company’s business and future
prospects. Thus, the Company had no reasonabl e basisto make projectionsabout its
financial results. As aresult, defendants' Class Period statements concerning the
Company’s business and future prospects were, a minimum, reckless,

29. Asareault of defendants’ misleading statements and falure to

disclose, Camtek stock traded at inflated level sduring the Class Period. However, As
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adirect result of the market | earning of defendants’ wrongdoing, the price of Camtek
shares declined and plaintiff and the class suffered a loss on their investment in
Camtek.
ADDITIONAL SCIENTER ALLEGATIONS

30. As alleged herein, defendants acted with scienter in that defendants
knew that the public documents and statements issued or disseminated in the name
of the Company were materially false and misleading, knew that such statements or
documents would be issued or disseminated to the investing public, and knowingly
and substantially participated or acquiesced in the issuance or dissemination of such
statements or documents as primary violations of the federal securitieslaws. As set
forth elsewhere herein in detail, defendants, by virtue of their receipt of information
reflecting the true facts regarding Camtek, their control over, and/or receipt and/or
modification of Camtek’ salegedly materially misleading misstatementsand/or their
associations with the Company which made them privy to confidential proprietary
information concerning Camtek, participated inthefraudul ent schemealleged herein.

31.  Defendantswere further motivated to engage in this course of conduct
in order to generate proceeds from a private placement with institutional investors

whereby the Company reaped approximately $15 million in proceeds.
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LOSS CAUSATION

32. By misrepresenting Camtek’s financial performance, defendants
presented a misleading picture of Camtek’ s business and prospects. Thus, instead of
truthfully disclosing during the Class Period that Camtek’s business was not as
healthy as represented, defendants failed to disclose the Company’s financial
position.

33. These material omissions caused and maintained the artificial
inflation in Camtek’ s stock price throughout the Class Period and until the true facts
were revealed to the market.

34. Defendants misleading statements and omissions had the intended
effect and caused Camtek stock to trade at artificially inflated levels throughout the
Class Period.

35. The publicrevelations regarding the truth about Camtek’s
business and financial performance, when disclosed to the market, caused the vdue
of the Company's securities to decline, thereby damaging plaintiffs and the Class.

COUNTI
Breach of Fiduciary Duty
36. Plaintiff repeats and realleges each and every allegation described

above asif fully set forth herein.
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37. Defendants owed afiduciary duty to the Class, as purchasers and
owners of Camtek stock.
38. Defendants, by means of the foregoing misleading statements and
omissions, breached their fiduciary duty to the Class.
COUNT II

For Violation of §10(b) of the 1934 Act and Rule 10b-5
Against All Defendants

39. Plaintiff repeats and realleges each and every allegation contained
above asif fully set forth herein.
40. During the Class Period, defendants disseminated or approved the
fal se statements specified above, which they knew or deliberately disregarded were
misleading in that they contained misrepresentations and failed to disclose material
facts necessary in order to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances
under which they were made, not misleading.
41. Defendants violated 810(b) of the 1934 Act and Rule 10b-5 in that
they:
(@) employed devices, schemes and artifices to defraud;
(b)  made untrue statements of material facts or omitted to state

material facts necessary in order to make the statements made, in light of the
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circumstances under which they were made, not misleading; or

(c) engagedin acts, practices and a course of business that
operated asafraud or deceit upon plaintiff and otherssimilarly situated in connection
with their purchases of Camtek common stock during the Class Period.

42. Plaintiff and the Class have suffered damagesin that, in reliance on
the integrity of the market, they paid artificially inflated prices for Camtek common
stock. Plaintiff and the Classwould not have purchased Camtek common stock at the
prices they paid, or at all, if they had been aware that the market prices had been
artificially and falsdy inflated by defendants' misleading statements.

COUNT III

For Violation of §20(a) of the 1934 Act
Against All Defendants

43. Plaintiff repeats and realleges each and every allegation contaned
aboveasif fully set forth herein.

44, ThelIndividual Defendants acted as controlling persons of
Camtek within the meaning of §20(a) of the 1934 Act. By reason of their positions
with the Company, and their ownership of Camtek stock, the Individual Defendants
had the power and authority to cause Camtek to engage in the wrongful conduct

complained of herein. Camtek controlled the Individual Defendants and all of its
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employees. By reason of such conduct, defendantsareliabl e pursuant to 820(a) of the
1934 Act.
CLASS ACTION ALLEGATIONS
45.  Plaintiff brings this action as a class action pursuant to Rule 23 of the
Federa Rules of Civil Procedure on behalf of all persons who purchased or
otherwise acquired Camtek common stock during the Class Period (the “Class”).
46. The members of the Class are so numerous that joinder of al
members is impracticable. The disposition of their claims in a class action will
provide substantial benefits to the parties and the Court. Camtek has more than 30
million shares of stock outstanding, owned by hundreds if not thousands of persons.
47. Thereisawell-defined community of interest in the questions of law
and fact involved in this case. Questions of law and fact common to the members of
the Class which predominate over questions which may affect individual Class
members include:
1. whether the 1934 Act was violated by the defendants;
2. whether defendants omitted and/or misrepresented material
facts,
(c) whether defendants’ statements omitted material facts

necessary to make the statements made, in light of the circumstances under which
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they were made, not misleading;

(d)  whether defendants knew or deliberately disregarded that his
statements were false and misleading;

(e)  whether the price of Camtek common stock was
artificialy inflated; and

(f)  theextent of damage sustained by Class members and the
appropriate measure of damages.

48. Plantiff’s clams are typical of those of the Class because plaintiff
and the Class sustained damages from defendants’ wrongful conduct.

49. Plaintiff will adeguately protect the interests of the Class and has
retai ned counsel who are experiencedin classaction securitieslitigation. Plaintiff has
no interests which conflict with those of the Class.

50. A classaction is superior to other available methods for the fair and
efficient adjudi cation of this controversy.

PRAYER FOR RELIEF

WHEREFORE, plaintiff prays for judgment as follows:

A. Declaring this action to be a proper class action pursuant to
Fed. R. Civ.P. 23;

B. Awarding plaintiff and the members of the Class damages,
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including interest;
C.  Awarding plaintiff reasonable costs and attorneys’ fees; and
D.  Awarding such equitable/injunctive or other relief as the Court
may deem just and proper.
JURY DEMAND
Maintiff demands atria by jury.
Dated: March 7, 2008 GLANCY BINKOW & GOLDBERG LLP
By:
Lionel Z. Glancy
1801 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 311
Los Angdes, California 90067

Telephone: (310) 201-9150
Facsimile: (310) 201-9160

THE LAW OFFICE OF JACOB SABO
Jacob Sabo

The Tower No. 3 Dani€el Frisch Street

15" Floor

Tel Aviv, Israd 64731

Telephone 011 972 3 607 88 88
Facsimile: 011 972 3 607 88 89

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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